102 Lifts of Johnson make installed in NMRC at OCC Admin 
Building, Staff quarters and Stations of N- GN corridor 

2 Approximate Cost of Work INR 9,80,97,252 (including GST) 

3 Time-period of contract Five (5) years 

4 Method of selection Single e-tender 

5 Bid Processing Fee INR 23,600/- (including GST) (Rupees Twenty Three 
Thousand and Six Hundred only) through RTGS/NEFT only 
payable in favour of Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

6 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

INR 9,80,973/ - (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy Three only) 

7 System of Tendering Single stage Single Packet/ Bid System (Technical bid and 
Financial bid) to be submitted together on e-tender portal. 

8 Financial Bid to be 
submitted together with 
Technical Bid 

Yes (Single Packet System) 

9 Name of the Corporation’s

[...]

in trappings of Lift User in the Elevator due to equipment failure. Any 
claim/ Damage /Compensation claimed by the affected passenger/ 
elevator user on account of equipment failure shall be recovered 

from the firm. In addition, NMRC shall impose a penalty @ Rs 
15,000/- (Rs Fifteen Thousand Only) per case. The penalty shall 
applicable during CAMC period. 

b. If elevator is kept out of service for more than 24 hrs due to non-
availability of Spares, due to failure or due to lack of proper 
attention. NMRC shall impose a penalty of Rs. 15,000/-(Rs Fifteen 

Thousand Only) per day for each such case. The penalty shall applicable 
during CAMC period. 

c. For non-fulfillment of contractual obligations against this contract regarding 

performance parameters, below mentioned penalties shall be levied upon the 
contractor and the same shall be deducted from the CAMC payments due to